
PILED In the TRIAL COU S 
STATE OF ALASKA, THIRD DIST ICT 

SEP 2 3 2020 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE oJPRL'WS&\ Trial Courts 

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCH~@fjpy De~uty 
Original Received 

SEP 2 3 2020 
ARCTIC VILLAGE COUNCIL et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Clerk of the Trial Courts 

Case No. 3AN-20-07858 CI 

KEVIN MEYER et al., 

Defendants. 

PLAINTIFFS' NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR 
EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 

Plaintiffs Arctic Village Council, League of Women Voters of Alaska, Elizabeth 

L. Jones, and Barbara Clark submit this notice of Non-Opposition to Defendants' Motion 

for Expedited Consideration of their Cross-Motion to Dismiss made orally at the status 

conference held by the Court on Tuesday, September 22, 2020 

DATED this 23d day of September, 2020, at Anchorage, Alaska. 

~· <>11 ~((of.' 
Nata . eth Bar No. 0405020) 
Matthew N. Newman (AK Bar No. 1305023) 
Wesley James Furlong (AK Bar No. 1611108) 
NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND 
745 West 4th Avenue, Suite 502 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Tel. (907) 276-0680 
landreth@narf.org 
mnewman@narf.org 
wfurlong@narf.org 

Counsel.for Plaintiff Arctic Village Council 

Ezra D. Rosenberg* 
Pooja Chaudhuri* 
Natasha Chabria* 
LA WYERS COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS 
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UNDER THE LAW 
1500 K Street Northwest, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel. (202) 662-8600 
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.com 
pchaudhuri@lawyerscommittee.com 
nchabria@lawyerscommittee.com 

Counsel for all Plaintiffe 

Stephan Koteff (AK Bar No. 9407070) 
Soshua A Decker (AK Bar No. 1201001) 
Aadika Singh* 
ACLU OF ALASKA FOUNDATION 
1057 West Fireweed Lane, Suite 207 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Tel. (907) 263-2007 
skoteff@asluak.org 
jdecker@acluak.org 
asingh@aclu.org 

DaleE. Ho* 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel. (212) 519-7866 
dho@aclu.org 

Counsel for Plaintiffe League of Women Voters 
Alaska, Elizabeth Jones, and Barbara Clark 

*Pro Hae Vice forthcoming 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 23d day of September, 2020, I mailed and emailed a true 
and correct copy of the foregoing to; 

Margaret Paton-Walsh 
Alaska Department of Law 
I 031 West 4th A venue, Suite 200 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
margaret.paton-walsh@ala' · .gov 

4 
Wesle 
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